Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY							
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?						
NovaDrill, Inc. See attached documentation: Ref	Name: Schlumberger Technology Corporation Internal Address: Suite 1600 Street Address: 5599 San Felipe City: Houston						
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:TX Country: usa Zip: 77056						
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)03/08/2010	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Texas						
	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Additional sheet(s) attached?						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James W. Repass	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$340.00**						
Street Address:1301 McKinney Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed						
City Houston	8. Payment Information:						
State: <u>rx</u> Zip: <u>77010</u> Phone Number:7 <u>13-651-3745</u>	Deposit Account Number PREVIOUSLY PAID VIA						
Fax Number: 713-651-5246	Authorized User Name CREDIT CARD - SEE ATTACHED						
Email Address: hcobh@fulbright.com	 						
9. Signature: /JAMES W. REPASS/ Signature	3/11/2010 Date						
JAMES W. REPASS	Total number of pages including cover						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

USPTO

Received 03/11/2010 09:34AM in 01:26 on line [0] for 1R04184 * Pg 8/8 3/11/2010 10:34:57 AM PAGE 8/008 Fax Server

TO: JAMES W. REPASS COMPANY: 1301 MCKINNEY STREET

EXHIBIT A

MARKS

			•			
IntelliPower	78612460	Principal	4/20/2005	Registered	3110633	6/27/2006
JackBit	78755139	Principal	11/16/2005	Registered	3262965	7/10/2007
JackHammerBit	78939287	Supplemental	7/27/2006	Abandoned		
JackSteer	77131865	Principal	3/15/2007	Abandoned		
NovaDrill	78718406	Principal	9/22/2005	Registered	3245536	5/22/2007
NovaSteer	78939258	Principal	7/27/2006	Registered	3314779	10/16/2007
NovaTrak	78813151	Principal	2/13/2006	Abandoned		
PowerPipe (battery)	78232695	Principal	4/1/2003	Registered	2849778	6/1/2004
PowerPipe (hydraulics)	78612188	Principal	4/19/2005	Registered	3262457	7/10/2007
Stinger	77104854	Principal	2/12/2007	Allowed	į.	
TriMax	77228461	Principal	7/12/2007	Registered	3640318	6/16/09
Stinger	77354693	Principal	12/18/2007	Registered	3476025	7/29/08
Lead the Bit	77618380	Principal	11/12/2008	Pending		

85523894.1

5/009

USPTO

Received 03/11/2010 09:34AM in 01:26 on line [0] for JR04184 * Pg 4/8 3/11/2010 10:34:57 AM PAGE 4/008 Fax Server

TO: JAMES W. REPASS COMPANY: 1301 MCKINNEY STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 03/10/2010 900156769 Stylesheet Version v1.1 **NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA **Execution Date** Entity Type Name **Formerly** 03/08/2010 CORPORATION: NovaDrill, Inc. RECEIVING PARTY DATA Schlumberger Technology Corporation Name: Street Address: 5599 San Felipe Internal Address: Suite 1600 Houston State/Country: **TEXAS** Postal Code: 77058 CORPORATION: Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13 **Word Mark** Number Property Type Registration Number: 3110633 INTELLIPOWER Registration Number: 3262965 **JACKBIT** 3245536 NOVADRILL Registration Number: NOVASTEER 3314779 Registration Number: POWERPIPE 2849778 Registration Number: 3262457 POWERPIPE Registration Number: 3640318 TRIMAX Registration Number: STINGER 3476025 Registration Number: Serial Number: 77618380 LEAD THE BIT JACKSTEER 77131865 Serial Number: **NOVATRAK** 78813151 Serial Number: 77104854 STINGER Serial Number: Serial Number: 78939287 JACKHAMMERBIT

PAGE 4/8 * RCVD AT 3/11/2018 9:34:56 AM [Central Standard Time] * SVR:HOFAX01/0 * DNS:0 * CSID:USPTO * DURATION (num-ss):01-26

TRADEMARK REEL: 004166 FRAME: 0412

6/009

Fax Server

USPTO

Received 03/11/2010 09:34AM in 01:26 on line [0] for JR04184 * Pg 5/8 3/11/2010 10:34:57 AM PAGE 5/008 Fax Server

TO: JAMES W. REPASS COMPANY: 1301 MCKINNEY STREET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fex Number:	(713)651-5246				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	7138513745				
Email:	beobb@fulbright.com				
Correspondent Name:	James W. Repass				
Address Line 1:	1301 McKinney Street				
Address Line 2:	Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.				
Address Line 4:	Houston, TEXAS 77010				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SCHLUMBERGER/10911410			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James W. Repass			
Signature:		James W. Repass/			
Date:		03/10/2010			
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Assign NovaDrill to STC#page 1.tif source=TM Assign NovaDrill to STC#page2.tif source=TM Assign NovaDrill to STC#page3.tif					

7/009

Fax Server

Received 03/11/2010 09:34AM in 01:26 on line t01 for 1804184 * Pg 6/8 3/11/2010 10:34:57 AM PAGE 8/008

Fax Server

TO: JAMES W. REPASS COMPANY: 1301 MCKINNEY STREET

USPTO

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. Tradomarks)

WHEREAS, NovaDrill, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has adopted and is using the Marks set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof which they have used in United States; and

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, a Texas corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignce the entire right, title, and interest in and to the registrations for said Marks and all of its right, title, and interest to said Marks not presently registered set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor also hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said registrations and applications and believes it is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest to said Marks and said goodwill associated therewith and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, deliver necessary documents including original registration certificates, if available,

PAGE 6/8 * RCVD AT 3/11/2010 9:34:56 AM [Central Standard Time] * SYR:HOFAX01/0 * DISS: 0 * CSID:USPTO * DURATION (mm-es):01-26

USPTO

Received 03/11/2010 09:34AM in 01:26 on line [0] for IR04184 * Pg 7/8 3/11/2010 10:34:57 AM PAGE 7/008

TO: JAMES W. REPASS COMPANY: 1301 MCKINNEY STREET

> take all lawful oaths, execute separate confirmatory assignments, and do all acts reasonably necessary or desirable to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of said Marks and registrations thereof without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, other than reasonable costs and expenses incurred by the Assignor or any of its employees, agents, and representatives in connection with the foregoing actions.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment on the date shown below.

> > NOVADRILI

CORPORATION

Ву:

RECORDED: 03/10/2010